Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 125054					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Jurg HINDERLING 2) Paul BENZ 3) Martin DE LANGE B. Additional name(s) of conveying	; party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	LEICA HEINR CH-94.	d address of receivi GEOSYSTEMS RICH-WILD-STI 35 HEERBRUG ZERLAND	S AG RASSE,		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 1: August 23. 2 & 3: August 25, 2005	Merger Change of Name	B. Addition	al name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No		
4.	A. Patent Application No. 10/545,	Additional numbers attacl		o	NCT DATA		
5.	C. Title of Application: METHO Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	OD AND DEVICE FO. orrespondence d:			patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL	c	total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41) in t	count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.		
w.j.,.	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223: Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	-6400	deposit accou	nt number 15-0461			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,8	75		and any attached a			

PATENT REEL: 016768 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jurg HINDERLING	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Paul BENZ	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Martin DE LANGE	(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
		(herein the en- invent contin extens	mafter designated as the Assignee tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pa nuation, international, confirmation sions, reissues and reexamination	signated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, t, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ssues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	METHOD AND DEVICE FO	OR DERIVING GEODETIC D	ISTANCE DATA		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	ch as Title, Case umber, or Foreign					
(12)	Insert Date of						
` '	Signing of	(12)	on				
	Application						
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)					
	filed applications	filed					
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre- identified	dication or continuation or disgnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary at the content of this document.	s to exect vision the nobtainist of exect and Comes to perfet ted States rizes and from sa t herein a ding on y grants or desira	ute all papers necessary in conneceof, or any patent or reissue a ng evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industry orm all affirmative acts which ms patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the days and application(s) to the said Assignee.	pplication based thereon, for the with such interference. In the perform any act which may ial Property or similar agreement as the U.S. Patent and Trademark ignee, as Assignee of the entirection of the entirection of the property of the power to insert on the property of the United States Paternal with such as the United St	intain or confirm by reissue or Coffice to issue any and all Letters re interest, and covenants that he has my agreements in conflict herewith, es: his assignment any further ent and Trademark Office for		
TD (E	-					
Date	23. August 20		inventor Signature	力大	and Bonz (SEAL)		
Date	25. Aug 200	· \	Inventor Signature	man fr	an went (SEAL)		
Date Date	-u		Y C!	,	// (CT: 4.E.)		
Date							
Date			T				
Date							
Date			Inventor Signature				
		-		blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	23 August 200	<u> </u>	Witness	flery by person	Hemz Lippuner		
Date	29 August 200	<u></u>	Witness	Willer oh hh	SCHNEIDER KIAUS		

PATENT REEL: 016768 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 09/12/2005